Overview !
The Arista 7050 series 40G switches offer wire speed layer 2/3/4 performance with
16 ports of 40GbE or 64 ports of 10GbE in a compact 1RU chassis. The 7050Q-16
switch offers 16 QSFP+ interfaces and an additional 8 SFP+ ports shared with 2
QSFP+ ports for flexible support of 10GbE short and long reach interfaces.  !
Each QSFP+ supports wire speed 40GbE and can also operate as four independent
10GbE ports to provide a total of 64 10GbE ports. The Arista 7050Q offers latency of
800 ns in cut-through mode, and a shared 9 MB packet buffer pool that is allocated

10G-DWDM 80km -
100TX 1G SX/LX/TX Yes -
7050 Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7050Q-16-F Arista 7050, 16xQSFP+ & 8xSFP+ switch, front-to-rear airflow and dual 460W AC power supplies
DCS-7050Q-16-R Arista 7050, 16xQSFP+ & 8xSFP+ switch, rear-to-front airflow and dual 460W AC power supplies
DCS-7050Q-16# Arista 7050, 16xQSFP+ & 8xSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
DCS-7050Q-16-D# Arista 7050, 16xQSFP+ & 8xSFP+ switch, 50GB SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
FAN-7000-F Spare fan module for Arista 7124SX, 7050 & 7048-A switches (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7000-R Spare fan module for Arista 7124SX, 7050 & 7048-A switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-460AC-F Spare 460 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7124SX, 7050 & 7048-A Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-460AC-R Spare 460 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7124SX, 7050 & 7048-A Switches (rear-to-front airflow)